DCV-SP – Pressure control
Product description
DCV-SP_SPL_B03_PB25_NGP_eng
1(14)
SPL Version B03
D
C
V

measuring flange, see SMED or SMID, the damper SPM can
also be used for controlling air flow.
Order information
Circular damper, Lindinvent AB,
SPM-[Size][Material]-[Colour]
Size: 125, 160, 200, 250, 315, 400, 500
Material: G (Galvanised), E (Epoxy lacquered; RAL
9003; Gloss 85), P (Powder coated); Omitted material
specification = G.
Colour: Colour code is stated for material P; RAL9003,
Gloss 30 (Standard).
Example: SPM-250P-RAL9003
Dampers can also be supplied in stainless steel, SS 23 33 or
SS 23 43; state material in plain text when ordering.
Dimensions
Table 1: Dimensions, measurement and weight
Ød A B Weight/
kg
125 38 104 0.7
160 38 104 1.0
200 38 124 1.2
250 60 110 1.7
315 60 110 2.4
400 78 124 4.3
500 78 174 4.5
SPM - Circular damper.
B
A A
Technical specifications
General
Material
The dampers are manufactured as standard in galvanised
steel plate, but can be supplied in other materials and
surface treatments; see Material under Order information
above. Duct seal in EPDM rubber and damper blade seal
in silicon rubber.
Size and classification
Sizes: Ø125 – Ø500 mm according to EN 1506:2007
Tightness class 3 according to VVS AMA.
Pressure class A according to VVS AMA.
Ø
d
DCV-SP – Pressure control
Product description
DCV-SP_SPL_B03_PB25_NGP_eng
9(14)
SPL Version B03
Table 3: Correction factor K0 [SPM-125]
Hz 63 125 250 500 1k 2k 4k 8k
K0 13 13 10 3 -6 -10 -17 -23
Table 4: Correction factor K0 [SPM-160]
Hz 63 125 250 500 1k 2k 4k 8k
K0 12 9 8 2 -6 -11 -17 -23
Table 5: Correction factor K0 [SPM-200]
Hz 63 125 250 500 1k 2k 4k 8k
K0 14 8 6 0 -4 -9 -15 -21
Table 6: Correction factor K0 [SPM-250]
Hz 63 125 250 500 1k 2k 4k 8k
K0 15 9 7 0 -5 -10 -16 -24
Diagram 1: SPM-125
SPM-160